
Malden Public Schools 

Athletic Department 

 

Golden Tornados 

 

2025-2026 Middle School Softball Schedule 

 
DAY DATE  OPPONENT  LOCATION  TEAMS  TIME 

 

Tue. 9/16/25 Medford  Malden  MS       4:00 PM 

Thur. 9/18/25 Somerville  @ Somerville  MS   4:00 PM 

Tue. 9/23/25 Everett   Malden  MS       4:00 PM 

Thur. 9/25/25 Medford  @ Medford  MS   4:00 PM 

Tue. 9/30/25 Somerville  Malden  MS   4:00 PM 

Thur. 10/2/25 Medford  @ Medford  MS   4:00 PM 

Tue. 10/7/25 Somerville  Malden  MS   4:00 PM 

Thur. 10/9/25 Everett   @ Everett  MS      4:00 PM 

Tue. 10/14/25 Medford  Malden  MS       4:00 PM 

Thur. 10/16/25 Somerville  @ Somerville  MS       4:00 PM 

 

 

10/20, 10/21, & 10/22 -  PLAYOFFS 

All Games Start at 4:00 PM 

 

Home Games will be played at Callahan Park – Pearl Street 

Any games POSTPONED during the week will be MADE UP on that Friday 

Bus Pick Up Location:  Malden High School – Ferry Street   

 

Dr. Timothy Sippel, Superintendent 

Charlie Conefrey, Director of Athletics/PE K-12 

Christopher Mastrangelo, Principal 

Head Coach:  Rebecca Krigman  

Athletic Trainer:  Jennifer Sturtevant 

Assistant Trainer:  Ben Jamieson 

 

Chelsea – Carter Park 

Everett – Swan Street Field 

Medford – Hickory Field 

Revere – Griswald Park 

Somerville – Trum Field 


